JEFFERSON TRANSIT AUTHORITY RESOLUTION 23-06

Designating Signers for the Fiscal Accounts for Jefferson Transit

1 2 3	Transportation Benefit Are	of Directors of the Jefferson County Public ea, hereinafter called the "Authority," necking accounts for Jefferson Transit.
4 5	WHEREAS, the Authority pays claims	s using warrants or checks; and
6 7 8	WHEREAS, two signatures are requir	red on all accounts payable checks; and
9 10	WHEREAS , Jefferson Transit staff have found it convenient to have three or more designated check signers in the event that one of the designees is absent; and	
11 12 13 14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority authorize Fixed Route Operations Manager Amy Hall to sign checks on all checking accounts for the duration of her employment with Jefferson Transit Authority.	
15 16 17 18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Authority does hereby affirm that Nicole Gauthier, Miranda Nash, Gary Maxfield, Desiree Williams, and Sara Peck shall continue to be authorized to sign checks on all checking accounts.	
19 20 21 22 23 24	County Public Transportation Benefit Ar	the Board, acting on behalf of the Jefferson rea, certifies that the foregoing is a true and a legally convened meeting of the Jefferson , 2023.
	Chair	Vice Chair
		Greg Brotherton
	Member	Member
	K A	Attest:

Member

Clerk of the Board